
8.—7

Appropriations for Public Trust Office Account.

PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT.

132

Item.
19 6-7.

Chargeable on the Public Trust Office
Account.

COLONIAL TREASURER.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 71
VOTE No. 125.

Salaries—
Public Trustee
Deputy Public Trustee (also Chief Clerk, £465)
Solicitor
Chief Clerk (also Deputy Public Trustee, £25)
Assistant Chief Clerk
Accountant
Examiner
19 Clerks : 1 at £310, 3 at £265, 2 at £230, 1 at £215,

1 at £200, 1 at £190, 1 at £170, 4 at £160, 1 at
£146, 2 at £140, 1 at £136, 1 at £126 ...

16 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £80, 2 at £70, 3 at £60, 4 at
£50, 5 at £40

5 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £140,1 at £130,
3 at £50

Reserves Agent and District Agent
New Plymouth : Clerk, District Agent
New Plymouth : Typist
District Agents : Auckland

Christchurch
Dunedin
Greymouth ...
Nelson ... ..:
Napier
Wanganui ...

Clerks, Cadets, and Typists at Agencies —
Auckland, 1 at £225, 1 cadet at £80, 1 cadet at £50,

1 typist at £80
Christchurch, 1 at £215,1 at £170,1 at £120,1 at £105,

lat£50
Dunedin, 1 at £205, 1 at £125, 1 typist at £75,1 cadet

at £40

800
25

500
465
425
300
260

3,668
890

420
320
240
100
385
375
335
215
200
200
215

435

660

Greymouth, 1 cadet
Napier, 1 Cadet

Local Audit, £240; London Agency, £100

445
60
40

340

Other Charges—
Inspection of properties
New premises, Wellington, for Public Trust Office:

Erection of building, furnishing, &c.
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907

12,318

2
3

200

15,000
4

100

Total—Vote No. 125...
15,300

27,618

iFFICE ACCOUNT £2 ,618


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

