## PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT.

-	Chargeable on the Public Trust Office Account.		1906-7.	
	COLONIAL TREASURER.	£	£	
	1906-7. Total number of officers 74			
V	OTE No. 125.			
,	SALARIES			
	Public Trustee	800		
	Reputy Public Trustee (also Chief Clerk, £465)	25		
	Solicitor	500		
	Chief Clerk (also Deputy Public Trustee, £25)	465		
]	Assistant Chief Clerk	425		
	Accountant	300		
	Examiner	260		
	19 Clerks: 1 at £310, 3 at £265, 2 at £230, 1 at £215,			
	1 at £200, 1 at £190, 1 at £170, 4 at £160, 1 at	9 660		
	£146, 2 at £140, 1 at £136, 1 at £126	3,668		
	16 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £80, 2 at £70, 3 at £60, 4 at	890		
	£50, 5 at £40 5 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £140, 1 at £130,	090		
	3 at £50	420		
1	Reserves Agent and District Agent	320		
	New Plymouth: Clerk, District Agent	240		
	New Plymouth: Typist	100		
	District Agents: Auckland	385		
	Christchurch	375		
	Dunedin	335		
1	Greymouth	215		
	Nelson	200		
	Napier	200		
	Wanganui	215		
	Clerks, Cadets, and Typists at Agencies—			
	Auckland, 1 at £225, 1 cadet at £80, 1 cadet at £50,	405		
	1 typist at £80	435		
	Christchurch, 1 at £215, 1 at £170, 1 at £120, 1 at £105,	eeo		
	1 at £50	660		
	Dunedin, 1 at £205, 1 at £125, 1 typist at £75, 1 cadet	445		
	at £40 Greymouth, 1 cadet	60		
1	NT 1 O. 1.4	40		
	Local Audit, £240; London Agency, £100	340		
	Zivini Zituti, ownio, Zivinou Itgoroj, oviv			
		12,318		
	Other Charges—	· ·		
	Inspection of properties	200		
	New premises, Wellington, for Public Trust Office:			
	Erection of building, furnishing, &c	15,000		
	Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st			
	March, 1907	100		
		15.000		
	M X7 XT 10#	15,300	9F #	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 125		27,6	

PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACCOUNT

£27,618